
AWAKE21 – 2025  
 

Date Day of the Week Host Church Host Pastor Guest Pastor Guest Pastor’s Church 

January 1, 2025 Wednesday RIO Revolution Pacer Hepperly Tony Collins Broadway Baptist  

January 2, 2025 Thursday Everett Hills Baptist Doug Hayes Ronnie Hepperly RIO Townsend 

January 3, 2025 Friday Broadway Baptist  Tony Collins Dale Buchanan RIO East 

January 4, 2025 Saturday Mt Carmel Baptist Scott Linginfelter Pacer Hepperly RIO Revolution 

January 5, 2025 Sunday Fairview Methodist Gilbert Harris Doug Hayes Everett Hills Baptist 

January 6, 2025 Monday RIO East Dale Buchanan Richard Turney Rest Haven  

January 7, 2025 Tuesday Alcoa/Maryville Church of God  Paul Dyer Scott Linginfelter Mt Carmel Baptist  

January 8, 2025 Wednesday Tuckaleechee Chapel John Lowe Nick Ward Maryville First Church Nazarene 

January 8, 2025 Wednesday Rest Haven Richard Turney Austin Davis Smokey View Baptist 

January 8, 2025 Wednesday RIO 180 Brad Bryant Gary Thomas Forest Hill Baptist 

January 9, 2025 Thursday Pleasant Grove Baptist Les Burnett Brad Bryant RIO 180 

January 9, 2025 Thursday RIO South Sonnie Shedd Tim Jarvis Revolution 411 

January 10, 2025 Friday Maryville 7th Day Adventist Ed Santana Dave Duggan RIO Townsend 

January 10, 2025 Friday RIO Central  Tommy Roberts Brad Stapleton Alcoa Methodist 

January 11, 2025 Saturday Grandview Baptist Chris Pass Raymond Goodman RIO 

January 11, 2025 Saturday RIO Townsend Ronnie Hepperly Gilbert Harris Fairview Methodist 

January 11, 2025 Saturday RIO Unity Andy Parker Ed Santana Maryville 7th Day Adventist 

January 12, 2025 Sunday Lords Disciple David Hutzell Jimmy Effler RIO Heritage  

January 12, 2025 Sunday Forest Hill Baptist Gary Thomas Mike Roach Local Body of Christ 

January 12, 2025  Sunday RIO Regeneration Mike Williams David Oliver Four Mile Baptist 

January 13, 2025 Monday Marble Hill Baptist Justin Davis Mike Williams RIO Regeneration 

January 13, 2025 Monday Revolution 411 Tim Jarvis Les Burnett Pleasant Grove Baptist 

January 13, 2025 Monday RIO Heritage Jimmie Effler David Hutzell Lords Disciple 

January 14, 2025 Tuesday Smokey View Baptist Austin Davis Sonnie Shedd RIO South 

January 14, 2025 Tuesday Four Mile Baptist David Oliver Andy Parker RIO Unity 

January 14, 2025 Tuesday Maryville First Church Nazarene Nick Ward Justin Davis Marble Hill Baptist 

January 15, 2025 Wednesday Alcoa Methodist Brad Stapleton Paul Dyer Alcoa/Maryville Church of God 

January 16, 2025 Thursday The Meadow Allen Bryant John Lowe Tuckaleechee Chapel 

January 17, 2025 Friday RIO East Dale Buchanan Chris Pass Grandview Baptist 

January 18, 2025 Saturday Mt Carmel Baptist Scott Linginfelter Jeff Timbs The Pursuit 

January 19, 2025 Sunday Everett Hills Baptist Doug Hayes Allan Bryant The Meadow 

January 20, 2025 Monday RIO Revolution Pacer Hepperly Tony Collins Broadway Baptist 

January 21, 2025 Tuesday Broadway Baptist Tony Collins Ronnie Hepperly RIO Townsend 

 


